PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Eberle	03/28/2007
Peter Guenzl	03/28/2007
Peter Hloch	03/28/2007
Christoph Hundt	03/28/2007
Thomas Lindner	03/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 116	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11678099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: theresa.oldfield@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROA 0003 PA/36876.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Jividen

PATENT REEL: 019092 FRAME: 0318

500249850

OP\$ 40

Total Attachments: 6
source=Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Inventor_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Inventor_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Inventor_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Inventor_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019092 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, WALTER EBERLE of Bernried, Germany, PETER GUENZL of Penzberg, Germany, PETER HLOCH of Penzberg, Germany, CHRISTOPH HUNDT of Muenchen, Germany, and THOMAS LINDNER of Polling, Germany, invented certain new and useful DEPRESSION FOR FEEDING BALL-SHAPED BODIES AND A DEVICE FOR THE STACKING AND DISTRIBUTION OF A DEFINED NUMBER OF BALL-SHAPED BODIES for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on February 23, 2007, under

I Patent Application Serial No. 11/678,099

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH a corporation of Germany, with a place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68305 Mannheim, Germany, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

30.MÄR.2007 7:56 ROCHE PZ ABT. TR-E NR.352 S.8

Date: March 28, 2007

WALTER EBERLE

WITNESS Daviela Solutilae

Print Name: Daniela Schulze

Address: Rabenkopfweg 13

83671 Benediktbeuern, Germany

30.MÄR.2007 7:56 ROCHE PZ ABT. TR-E NR.352 S.9

Date: March 28, 2007

PETER GUENZL

WITNESS Daviela Solicitz

Print Name: Daniela Schulze

Address: Rabenkopfweg 13

83671 Benediktbeuern, Germany

30.MAR.2007 7:57 ROCHE PZ ABT. TR-E NR.352 S.10

Date: March 28, 2007

PETER HLOCH

WITNESS Daviela Solicise

Print Name: Daniela Schulze

Address: Rabenkopfweg 13

83671 Benediktheuern, Germany

NR.352 S.11

30.MÄR.2007 7:57 ROCHE PZ ABT. TR-E

Date: March 28, 2007

CHRISTOPH HUNDT

WITNESS Daviela Solicise

Print Name: Daniela Schuzze

Address: Rabenkopfweg 13

83671 Benediktbeuern, Germany

NR.352

ROCHE PZ ABT. TR-E 30.MÄR.2007 7:57

Date: March 28, 2007

WITNESS Daviela Soluilze

Print Name: Daniela Schulze

Address: Rabenkopfweg 13

DATE: March 28, 2007 Germany

-6-

5338Sv1

RECORDED: 03/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019092 FRAME: 0325